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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1173
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2014
SHARING OF ELECTRICITY
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Governments of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana have approached the Union Government to play the role of mediator for sharing of electricity between the two States; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) & (b): Governments of Andhra Pradesh Telangana have approached the Union Government to resolve the issues relating to the sharing of electricity between the two States. A Committee has been constituted under the Chairperson, Central Electricity Authority to resolve the issues raised by the residual State of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana with reference to the Power Sector. The representative of both the States are Members of the Committee.
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